## **PUBLIC NOTICE OF MEETING**

Town of Neenah, Winnebago County, Wisconsin

Governmental Body: Parks and Trails Committee

Time of Meeting: 6:00 p.m.

Date of Meeting: Monday April 15, 2024

Place of Meeting: Municipal Building, 1600 Breezewood Lane, Neenah

## **Agenda**

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Appoint Chairperson of Parks and Trails Committee.
- 3. Approval of Minutes: October 2, 2023, Parks and Trails Committee Meeting
- 4. Open Forum
- 5. Financial/Budget/Expenses
  - i. 2024 Actual
- 6. Discussion/Update/Action
  - a. Schedule and meeting location for 2024 meetings.
  - b. Consider adding March 2025 to meeting schedule for Parks and Trails.
  - c. Status of projects approved in 2023 not yet completed.
  - d. Conservancy Park
    - · Conservancy sign, wildlife sign,
    - Estimate for split rail fence.
    - Discuss Fish Wildlife Grant \$2,500 for buckthorn mitigation (could also include Keating and Franzoi)
  - e. Franzoi Park
    - Buck thorn mitigation
    - Trail signs
  - f. Keating Park
    - Restroom
    - Buck thorn mitigation, forestry, and tree planting
    - Trail signs
  - g. Mahler Park
    - Finalize Sled Kiosk refresh, kitchen install,
    - Brown Family tree and plaque
    - Screenings around gaga ball pit
  - h. All Parks
    - Reservations- how far in the future should we allow reservations.
    - Approve mulch for all playgrounds not to exceed \$5,000.
    - Approve \$5,000 in 2024 to be matched by DNR Forestry funds awarded.
    - · Pickle ball courts.
    - Purchase and installation of concrete bean bag toss.
    - Determine schedule of when Committee will review rental rates for Mahler and Franzoi Park
    - Review Wisconsin DNR Iverson Park Tree Identification Map
  - Trails
    - County CB Wayfinding sign, Bike sign, Bike repair station, benches
    - Trail signs Keating Park and Franzoi Park
- 7. Old Business
  - a. Playground Master Plan Update

- 8. New Business
- 9. Adjourn
- Future Meetings
  Parks and Trails Meeting, Monday, May 6, 2024 Location TBD

Closed Session Contemplated: No

NOTES: Upon request, reasonable auxiliary aids and services will be provided for disabled individuals. If accommodations are required, please provide adequate advance notice to Town Clerk at 725-0916.A quorum of the Town Board or other Town Commissions/Committees or Sanitary Commissions may attend, but no official action will be taken by them.

Notice was posted on April 9, 2024 at www.townofneenah.com, Town of Neenah Municipal Building,1600 Breezewood Lane.